FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

FIRST INFORMATION

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1751(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

482(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 7:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
30/08/2023 At 8:16 AM	Ngathal Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 04 Kms South East	30/08/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Moirangthem Sobarani Devi of Ngathal Meitei Leikai, CCPur # 8415023101	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property.	SI Letjapao Kipgen of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/e OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Inchargurachandpur Police Manipur	ge :	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act		

Signed :

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date : i/e OC/CCP-PS : 30/08/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Maniour

The Officer-in-charge,

Moirang Police Station, Moirang

Bishnupur District, Manipur

Subject: Report

(08) 2013 ((FU W) 147) 148) 149 | 384) 380 | 4471 427 | 436 | PC, 3/4 POPP Act.

> Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Sir,

Simon.		Commence of the commence of	m	0		
With	due respect, I, the unc	dersigned namely .	116.	20001	rani	
	. aged about	ears, resident of	Ng	aKa/	MeTri	Leizar
	beg to submit the	following few lines	for your	considerati	on and necessa	ry action.

That on 3-05-23t about 7:00 PM some unknown persons numbering about 300 belonging to Kuki and Kuki community started attacking the undersigned along with family

members. Thereafter, the Kuki people started destroying and burning the house of the undersigned resulting in all the properties of the undersigned were razed to the ground and all the belongings items were stolen before burning/damages.

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me is attached along with the present application.

Dated: Bishnupur The 13 TA May, 2023

4:23 pm

Report is treated as an OE of the FIR No. 482(5)
23 MRG-PS US 44/148/449/384/380/444/42+/431
IR and 314 POPP Act

Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur M. Sobarani

Yours faithfully,

MOIRAN GTHEM SOBARANI

8187 - CHURACHANDRUK

4GE - 46
47-PRESENS.
PHAMMADOKPI RELIEF CAMP

(UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL)

CANTACT - 8415023101

CONTHET - 8415023101 7628016067

,

Book No		landa and a said			
Manipur	State	Form	No.	V.	7

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 15 PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

Sub- Division: Moirang
FIR No. 482(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- 3rd May, 2023 at @ 07.00 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
22 rd May, 2023 at @ 02.00 pm	At Ngathal Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur about 30 kms south	22/05/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case,
Moirangthem Sobarani Devi D/o unknwon of Ngathal Meitei Leikai , Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting it armed with a deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass & damage, missing by force of the committee of the comm	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
OE is attached. OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 22/05/2023 Officer-In-charge Moirong Police State Moirong Police State Bishnupur Dist., Man	ion riper	Punishable u/s -> Y9 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act	6	

Signed... SI. N. Samson Singh

Designation ... In-Charge of OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 22/05/2023

Officer In-charge Moirang Police Station



List of items to be compensated

SI. No	- minimum	Dogovlasi		
1	House/Buildings	Description	Numbers	Remarks
		Pucca Konse	1	Burned L Damaged
2	Vehicles	Newholland Thacter.		D
	Language and the same of the s	Rotarostor, plough blace	(e)	Burned Damaged
3	Jewelries	XIERIAGE, RING		Stolen -
		Hurrace, Ring earing - 3 notes		Loss 1
4	Shop &			
	Establishment			Burned Damaged
5	Animal and Poultry	15 cattle, 30 chicker		Stolen
		So duces, Spigs	1	2-to/en
	Rice	150 Sacks		Carno 1
				Stoken
	Cark	16 Lanks		Stound Burned
	Section 199			wuran
	other	HouseRold Kaleria	•	Burnell
			100	\$16/sa
		DIESIEL STOCK	90 Litte	Stolen
8				

Total amour	nt of loss in Rupee:	(Approximatel	v1: 5000	000/-	
(Rupees	Fifty	Lanks	Kupus .		1

Ladharr No- 7139 69047164 Honse No- 54 Ngakal Meitle Likai Contact 8415023101